

**LOCAL GOVERNMENT PECUNIARY
INTEREST & DISCIPLINARY TRIBUNAL**

PIT No. 1 / 2004

**DIRECTOR-GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF
LOCAL GOVERNMENT**

**RE: COUNCILLOR IAN LONGBOTTOM,
LANE COVE COUNCIL**

ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL

Dated: 7 April 2005

**LOCAL GOVERNMENT PECUNIARY
INTEREST & DISCIPLINARY TRIBUNAL**

PIT No. 1 / 2004

**DIRECTOR-GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF
LOCAL GOVERNMENT**

**RE: COUNCILLOR IAN LONGBOTTOM,
LANE COVE COUNCIL**

ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL

The Tribunal has found that a complaint made by the Director-General, Department of Local Government, pursuant to s.460 of the *Local Government Act 1993* that Councillor Ian Longbottom, being a Councillor of the Lane Cove Council, contrary to Chapter 14, Part 2 of that Act did not lodge his 2001-2002 Pecuniary Interest return by 30 September 2002 in accordance with s.449 of the *Local Government Act 1993* and in the form prescribed by the Regulations, has been proved.

Pursuant to s.482(1) of the Act the Tribunal **ORDERS** that Councillor Ian Longbottom be and he is hereby reprimanded.

DATED: 7 April 2005

.....
D.P.F. Officer QC
Pecuniary Interest & Disciplinary Tribunal